

(
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).776/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2013 in CRM No.40829/2013, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMIT CHADHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.
Dr. Pawan Bindra, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner
would like to resolve the dispute and arrive at an amicable settlement.

Issue notice to explore the possibility of settlement returnable
after four weeks. Dasti in addition.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master