

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).776/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2013 in CRM
No.40829/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMIT CHADHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKURFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Bindra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Arjariya, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RRespondent No.2 is present in the Court. Learned counsel for
the petitioner shall seek instructions from the petitioner as to
whether he is prepared to pay a substantial amount to the second
respondent and settle the entire dispute.

List the matter on 17.4.2014.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master