

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).776/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2013 in CRM No.40829/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMIT CHADHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKURFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Bindra, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar A., Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For R2 In-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.2 is present in the Court today. The father of the petitioner is also present in the Court. The petitioner is stated to be in U.S.A. Respondent no.2 and the father of the petitioner have expressed that they would appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre and try to find out some amicable settlement.

In view of this, let the parties appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre today, i.e., 17.4.2014. The Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall start the process and submit its report after the proceedings are concluded.

List the matter after report of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre is received.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master